2x4 Optical Switch
2x4 Optical Switch
Product Description
Lightwave Link Inc. 2x4 optical switch with R15 Corning
®
ClearCurve
®
 XB or equivalent

Latching Type A Ch1 H L - - 3 , 4 pin closed ; 2 , 3 pin open 7 , 8 pin closed ; 8 , 9 pin open  B Ch1 H L - - 3 , 4 pin closed ; 2 , 3 pin open 7 , 8 pin closed ; 8 , 9 pin open  A Ch2 - - L H 2 , 3 pin closed ; 3 , 4 pin open 8 , 9 pin closed ; 7 , 8 pin open  B Ch2 - - L H 2 , 3 pin closed ; 3 , 4 pin open 8 , 9 pin closed ; 7 , 8 pin open
Non-Latching Type A Ch1 - - - - 3 , 4 pin closed ; 2 , 3 pin open 7 , 8 pin closed ; 8 , 9 pin open Default B Ch1 - - - - 3 , 4 pin closed ; 2 , 3 pin open 7 , 8 pin closed ; 8 , 9 pin open Default A Ch2 - H L - 2 , 3 pin closed ; 3 , 4 pin open 8 , 9 pin closed ; 7 , 8 pin open  B Ch2 - H L - 2 , 3 pin closed ; 3 , 4 pin open 8 , 9 pin closed ; 7 , 8 pin open
Ordering Information
FOSWA - 2 - 4 -
Product
Version
Input Output
Operation
Function
Fiber Type
Fiber
Cabling
Connector Type
 No. of Input No. of Output L: Latching
N: Non-Latching
9: 9/125μm
50: 50/125μm
62: 62.5/125μm
B: Bare fiber
L: 900μm
loose tube
1: None
2: FC/PC
3: FC/APC
4: SC/APC
5: SC/PC
6: MU/PC
7: ST/PC
8: LC/PC
9: SC/UPC
A: MT/RJ
B: MU/UPC
C: FC/UPC
D: LC/APC
E: LC/UPC
2x4 Optical Switch
Application Circuitry for Latching Type To provide sufficient power to switch, two application circuits using 2N2222 BJT and ULN2003 Darlington pair IC are showed below.
The Recommend Circuitry for S0 and S1 Stand High Level Simultaneously
Application Circuitry for Non-Latching Type To provide sufficient power to switch, two application circuits using 2N2222 BJT and ULN2003 Darlington pair IC are showed below.
VCC
2N222
2
2N222
2
S0
S1
R R OSW (Bottom view)
1
2